Additionally, a patent pending, full wave
coupled inductor topology yields some of
the highest full load efficiencies in the
industry.  All Eighth-Brick converters have,
as standard features, remote ON/OFF
capability, adjustable output voltage trim
from 80 to 110% of nominal, over-
current/under-voltage protection, and full

Standards Compliance List
Characteristic
EN60950
UL/cUL 1950 3rd edition
VDE
Safety Agency Approvals
Standard Category
UL/cUL 1950 File Number E135734
VDE Certificate No. 10401-3336-0197
Characteristic - Signal Name Notes and Conditions
Flammability rating UL94V-0
Material type FR4 PCB
File Name: lf_eighth_brick_value.pdf Rev (03): 13 May 2004
Model Input Output Overvoltage Output Current Typical
Number Voltage Voltage Protection (Max.) Efficiency
LES25A48-1V2 36-75VDC 1.2V 1.4V 25A 88.0%
LES25A48-1V5 36-75VDC 1.5V 1.8V 25A 89.5%
LES25A48-1V8 36-75VDC 1.8V 2.2V 25A 90.5%
LES20A48-2V5 36-75VDC 2.5V 3.0V 20A 90.0%
LES20A48-3V3 36-75VDC 3.3V 4.0V 20A 91.0%
LES10A48-5V0 36-75VDC 5.0V 6.0V 10A 92.0%
SXA10 Series |   10W DC/DCEighth-Brick Series   |   25A DC/DC
High Efficiency, High Current, Low Profile DC/DC Converters
6
Input Characteristics